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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1594
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
FUNDS UNDER BHARAT NIRMAN
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the allocations made to the State of Goa under Bharat Nirman Scheme during the last two years; and

(b) the projects taken up under the Scheme and the progress made so far in this regard, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The allocation made to State of Goa under Bharat Nirman scheme,as pertaining to Ministry of Rural Development for the years 2007-08 and 2008-09 is as follows:

Name of the Schemes 2007-08    2008-09

   Allocation Physical Allocation Physical
   (Rs. in crore)Progress (Rs. in crore) Progress

Indira Awaas Yojana  2.22  660  3.11  586

(IAY)     (Houses    (Houses
     constructed)   constructed)

Pradhan Mantri Gram   5.00  0.00  5.00  0.00
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)


Accelerated Rural Water 3.31 1 3.98 4
Supply Programme habitation habitations

(ARWSP)     covered    covered
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